
HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2025 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Engrossed House Bill No. 24 by Representative Bacala

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 6, delete lines 24 through 26 in their entirety and insert the following:

3 "(ii) An amount not less than six and two-tenths percent of pay."

4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

5 On page 8, delete lines 3 through 5 in their entirety and insert the following:

6 "(ii) ~~The sum of the amounts calculated pursuant to R.S. 11:102(D)(6)(b),~~
7 ~~(c), and (d) plus six~~ Six and two-tenths percent of pay."

8 AMENDMENT NO. 3

9 On page 8, at the beginning of line 17, delete "Any" and insert "Except as provided in R.S.
10 11:932, any"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 4

12 On page 8, line 20, after "Louisiana" delete the comma ", " and "except as provided in R.S.
13 11:932"